## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 561.

Amend Senate Bill No. 561 as originally introduced:

- Page 1, line 10 delete "CLEVELAND COUNTY";
- Page 1, line 11 delete "ASSOCIATION" and insert therefor "ASSOCIATIONS";
- Page 1, line 16 delete "CLEVELAND COUNTY";
- Page 1, line 17 delete "ASSOCIATION" and insert therefor "ASSOCIATIONS";
- Page 1, line 23 immediately following "APPROPRIATIONS" insert " RURAL WATER ASSOCIATIONS";
- Page 1, line 26 delete "Cleveland County" also delete "Association" and insert therefor "Associations".

